## Anekant Education Society's Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science and Comm., Baramati Department of Media & Communication Studies 'Through The Frames' Photography Competition and Exhibition

1).Department Name- Media & Communication Studies.

2).Event Name- Exhibition('Through The Frames' Photography Competition Exhibition)

3).Date-19<sup>th</sup> to 22<sup>nd</sup> August 2023

4). Organizes under -collaboration of Baramati Nagar Parishad, Baramati,

5) .categories of the competition- People, Place and Nature .

6).**Department of Media & Communication** - Organizes Special Category as Swaccha Sundar Baramati .

7).**Prize Distribution Date-**23<sup>rd</sup> August 2023

## **Chief Guest List**

Sr.No	Name Of Guest	Place		
1.	Mr. Mahesh Rokde	CO of Baramati Nagar Parishad Baramati		
2.	Mr.Rajendra Sonawane	Health Inspection Department, Baramati Nagar Parishad		
3.	Mr.Jitendra Jadhav	Loksatta		
4.	Dr.Avinash Jagtap, Principal	Tuljaram Chaturchand College Baramati		
5.	Dr.Sachin Gadekar, Vice-Principal	Tuljaram Chaturchand College Baramati		
6.	Dr.Ashok Kalange, Vice-Principal	Tuljaram Chaturchand College Baramati		
7.	Mr.Abhinandan Shah	Tuljaram Chaturchand College Baramati		
8.	Asst.Prof. Rahul Chaudhari	HoD, Department of Media and Communication Studies		
9.	Asst.Prof.Ranjeet Pandit	Department of Media and Communication Studies		
10.	Asst.Prof Gayathri Nandhakumar	Department of Media and Communication Studies		
11.	Asst.Prof.Rutuja Agam	Department of Media and Communication Studies		

Sr.No	Categories of	1 <sup>st</sup> Prize	2 <sup>nd</sup> Prize	3 <sup>rd</sup> Prize
	<b>Different Place</b>			
1.	People	Prathmesh	Aashay Chitte	Akshay
		Magdum		Sonawane
2.	Place	Sakshi	Rushikesh	Hruturaj Pisal
		Jadhav	Waghmare	
3.	Nature	Rucha	Bhushan Bhoye	Saurabh
		Tilekar		Ghadge
4.	Swachha Sundar	Swaraj	Kedar Kirve	Vaibhav
	Baramati	Kamble		Gaikwad

